$797 million principal amount of Charter Holdings notes and the contribution of the CC VIII interests to CCH I pursuant to the Private Exchange.

   The pro forma data are based on information available to us as of the date of this Prospectus and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable under the
circumstances. The financial data required allocation of certain revenues and expenses and such information has been presented for comparative purposes and is
not intended to provide any indication of what our actual financial position, including actual cash balances and revolver borrowings, or results of operations
would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or to project our results of operations for any future date.

11

Table of Contents

   The following information should be read in conjunction with “Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,” “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma
Consolidated Financial Statements,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations of Charter Communications
Holdings, LLC” and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this Prospectus.

   Six Months Ended
  Year Ended December 31,  June 30,

   2005  2005  2006
  2003 Actual  2004 Actual  2005 Actual  Pro Forma(a)  Pro Forma(a)  Pro Forma(a)

  (Dollars in millions)
Statement of Operations Data:
 Revenues:
  Video  $ 3,306  $ 3,217  $ 3,248  $ 3,195  $ 1,596  $ 1,655
  High-speed Internet   535   712   875   868   422   499
  Telephone   14   18   36   41   17   49
  Advertising sales   254   279   284   280   133   145
  Commercial   196   227   266   260   125   145
  Other   311   307   324   319   153   165

   Total revenues   4,616   4,760   5,033   4,963   2,446   2,658

 Costs and Expenses:

Operating (excluding depreciation and

amortization)   1,873   1,994   2,203   2,172   1,066   1,191
  Selling, general and administrative   909   965   1,012   1,003   476   544
  Depreciation and amortization   1,396   1,433   1,443   1,432   730   685
  Impairment of franchises   —   2,297   —   —   —   —
  Asset impairment charges   —   —   39   —   —   —
  Other operating (income) expenses, net   (46)   13   32   32   6   10

   Total costs and expenses   4,132   6,702   4,729   4,639   2,278   2,430

 Income (loss) from continuing operations   484   (1,942)   304   324   168   228
 Interest expense, net   (1,486)   (1,618)   (1,739)   (1,676)   (827)   (880)
 Gain (loss) on extinguishment of debt   187   (21)   494   9   9   —
 Other income, net   26   91   105   73   41   17

 Loss from continuing operations before income taxes
and cumulative effect of accounting change

 (789)

 (3,490)

 (836)

 (1,270)

 (609)

 (635)

 Income tax benefit (expense)   (13)   35   (9)   (9)   (8)   (4)

 Loss from continuing operations before cumulative
effect of accounting change

$ (802)

$ (3,455)

$ (845)

$ (1,279)

$ (617)

$ (639)

Other Financial Data:
 Capital expenditures   804   893   1,088   1,051   524   524
 Deficiency of earnings to cover fixed charges(b)   728   3,614   830   1,271   603   634
Operating Data:
 (end of period)(c):
  Analog video customers   6,431,300   5,991,500   5,884,500   5,884,500   5,943,100   5,876,100
  Digital video customers   2,671,900   2,674,700   2,796,600   2,796,600   2,685,600   2,889,000
  Residential high-speed Internet customers   1,565,600   1,884,400   2,196,400   2,196,400   2,022,200   2,375,100
  Telephone customers   24,900   45,400   121,500   121,500   67,800   257,600

12

Table of Contents

  Pro Forma as of
  June 30, 2006

Balance Sheet Data:
 (end of period):
  Cash and cash equivalents  $ —
  Total assets   15,133
  Long-term debt(d)   18,274
  Loans payable-related party   3
  Minority interest(e)   189
  Member’s deficit   (4,902)

(a) Pro forma loss from continuing operations before cumulative effect of accounting change exceeded actual loss from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of accounting change by $434 million for the year ended December 31, 2005 and actual loss from continuing operations before
cumulative effect of accounting change exceeded pro forma loss from continuing operations before cumulative effect of accounting change by $59 million

[…]

$797 million principal amount of Charter Holdings notes and the contribution of the CC VIII interests to CCH I pursuant to the Private Exchange.

   The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this Prospectus and certain assumptions that we believe are
reasonable under the circumstances. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements required allocation of certain revenues and expenses and such
information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended to provide any indication of what our actual financial position, including actual cash
balances and revolver borrowings, or results of operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated or to
project our results of operations for any future date.

32

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2006

   Acquisition/  Prior Financing  Convert   CCH
  Historical  Dispositions(a)  Transactions(b)  Transaction(c)  Sub Total  Exchange(d)  Pro Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
REVENUES
 Video  $ 1,684  $ (29)  $ —  $ —  $ 1,655  $ —  $ 1,655
 High-speed Internet   506   (7)   —   —   499   —   499
 Telephone   49   —   —   —   49   —   49
 Advertising sales   147   (2)   —   —   145   —   145
 Commercial   149   (4)   —   —   145   —   145
 Other   168   (3)   —   —   165   —   165

   2,703   (45)   —   —   2,658   —   2,658

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

 Operating (excluding depreciation
and amortization)

 1,215

 (24)

 —

 —

 1,191

 —

 1,191

 Selling, general and administrative   551   (7)   —   —   544   —   544
 Depreciation and amortization   690   (5)   —   —   685   —   685
 Asset impairment charges   99   (99)   —   —   —   —   —
 Other operating expenses, net   10   —   —   —   10   —   10

   2,565   (135)   —   —   2,430   —   2,430

  Operating income from
continuing operations

 138

 90

 —

 —

 228

 —

 228

 Interest expense, net   (907)   26   7   (8)   (882)   2   (880)
 Other income (expense), net   (19)   —   27   —   8   9   17

   (926)   26   34   (8)   (874)   11   (863)

Loss from continuing

operations before
income taxes

 (788)

 116

 34

 (8)

 (646)

 11

 (635)

 Income tax expense   (4)   —   —   —   (4)   —   (4)

   Loss from continuing
operations

$ (792)

$ 116

$ 34

$ (8)

$ (650)

$ 11

$ (639)

(a) Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain cable systems in July and September 2006 and the inclusion of
operating results related to the acquisition of certain cable systems in January 2006.

[…]

(c) Represents the adjustment to interest expense to reflect interest on the CCH II 2010 notes associated with the CCI Exchange Offer discussed in pro forma
assumption eight.

(d) Represents the adjustment to interest expense associated with the Private Exchange discussed in pro forma assumption nine (in millions):

Interest on Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes issued in September 2006  $ 40
Historical interest expense on Charter Holdings notes exchanged for Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes   (42)

Net decrease in interest expense   $ (2)

Adjustment to other income (expense), net represents the elimination of minority interest as a result of transferring the CC VIII Interest to CCH I.

34

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

   Acquisition/  Prior Financing  Convert   CCH  Pro
  Historical  Dispositions(a)  Transactions(b)  Transaction(c)  Sub Total  Exchange(d)  Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
REVENUES
 Video  $ 3,248  $ (53)  $ —  $ —  $ 3,195  $ —  $ 3,195
 High-speed Internet   875   (7)   —   —   868   —   868
 Telephone   36   5   —   —   41   —   41
 Advertising sales   284   (4)   —   —   280   —   280
 Commercial   266   (6)   —   —   260   —   260
 Other   324   (5)   —   —   319   —   319

   5,033   (70)   —   —   4,963   —   4,963

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

 Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization)

 2,203

 (31)

 —

 —

 2,172

 —

 2,172

 Selling, general and administrative   1,012   (9)   —   —   1,003   —   1,003
 Depreciation and amortization   1,443   (11)   —   —   1,432   —   1,432
 Asset impairment charges   39   (39)   —   —   —   —   —
 Other operating expenses, net   32   —   —   —   32   —   32

   4,729   (90)   —   —   4,639   —   4,639

  Operating income from
continuing operations

 304

 20

 —

 —

 324

 —

 324

 Interest expense, net   (1,739)   34   40   (16)   (1,681)   5   (1,676)
 Other income (expense), net   599   —   (485)   —   114   (32)   82

   (1,140)   34   (445)   (16)   (1,567)   (27)   (1,594)

  Loss from continuing operations
before income taxes

 (836)

 54

 (445)

 (16)

 (1,243)

 (27)

 (1,270)

 Income tax expense   (9)   —   —   —   (9)   —   (9)

  Loss from continuing operations  $ (845)  $ 54  $ (445)  $ (16)  $ (1,252)  $ (27)  $ (1,279)

(a) Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain cable systems in July 2005, July 2006 and September 2006 and the
inclusion of operating results related to the acquisition of certain cable systems in January 2006.

35

Table of Contents

(b) Represents the adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions (1) through
(5) (in millions):

Reduction in interest expense on the Charter Operating refinancing in April 2006   $ (26)
Interest on $450 million principal amount of CCH II 2010 notes issued in January 2006   48

[…]

Amortization of deferred financing costs   2

Net increase in interest expense   $ 16

(d) Represents the adjustment to interest expense associated with the Private Exchange discussed in pro forma assumption nine (in millions):

Interest on Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes issued in September 2006  $ 79
Amortization of deferred financing costs   1
Historical interest expense on Charter Holdings notes exchanged for Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes   (85)

Net decrease in interest expense   $ (5)

Adjustment to other income (expense), net represents the elimination of minority interest as a result of transferring the CC VIII Interest to CCH I.

36

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2005

   Acquisition/  Prior Financing  Convert  Sub  CCH  Pro
  Historical  Dispositions(a)  Transactions(b)  Transaction(c)  Total  Exchange(d)  Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
REVENUES
 Video  $ 1,623  $ (27)  $ —  $ —  $ 1,596  $ —  $ 1,596
 High-speed Internet   425   (3)   —   —   422   —   422
 Telephone   14   3   —   —   17   —   17
 Advertising sales   135   (2)   —   —   133   —   133
 Commercial   128   (3)   —   —   125   —   125
 Other   156   (3)   —   —   153   —   153

   2,481   (35)   —   —   2,446   —   2,446

COSTS AND EXPENSES:

 Operating (excluding depreciation
and amortization)

 1,081

 (15)

 —

 —

 1,066

 —

 1,066

 Selling, general and administrative   483   (7)   —   —   476   —   476
 Depreciation and amortization   730   —   —   —   730   —   730
 Asset impairment charges   39   (39)   —   —   —   —   —
 Other operating expenses, net   6   —   —   —   6   —   6

   2,339   (61)   —   —   2,278   —   2,278

  Operating income from
continuing operations

 142

 26

 —

 —

 168

 —

 168

 Interest expense, net   (855)   11   23   (8)   (829)   2   (827)
 Other income (expense), net   45   —   5   —   50   —   50

   (810)   11   28   (8)   (779)   2   (777)

Loss from continuing

operations before income
taxes

 (668)

 37

 28

 (8)

 (611)

 2

 (609)

 Income tax expense   (8)   —   —   —   (8)   —   (8)

   Loss from continuing
operations

$ (676)

$ 37

$ 28

$ (8)

$ (619)

$ 2

$ (617)

(a) Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain cable systems in July 2005, July 2006 and September 2006 and the
inclusion of operating results related to the acquisition of certain cable systems in January 2006.

[…]

Historical interest expense on Charter Operating’s revolving credit facility repaid with cash on hand in February 2005   (3)
Historical interest expense on CC V Holdings, LLC 8.75% senior discount notes repaid with cash on hand in March 2005   (3)

Net decrease in interest expense   $ (23)

Adjustment to other income (expense), net represents the elimination of losses related to the redemption of CC V Holdings, LLC 11.875% notes due 2008.

(c) Represents the adjustment to interest expense to reflect interest on the CCH II 2010 notes associated with the financing transaction discussed in pro forma
assumption eight.

(d) Represents the adjustment to interest expense associated with the financing transaction discussed in pro forma assumption nine (in millions):

Interest on Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes issued in September 2006  $ 40
Historical interest expense on Charter Holdings notes exchanged for Original CCH I Notes and Original CCH II Notes   (42)

Net decrease in interest expense   $ (2)

38

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2006

   Convert   CCH  Pro
  Historical  Dispositions(a)  Transaction(b)  Sub Total  Exchange(c)  Forma

  (Dollars in millions)
ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 48  $ 148  $ (195)  $ 1  $ (1)  $ —
 Accounts receivable, net   178   —   —   178   —   178
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   20   —   —   20   —   20
 Assets held for sale   768   (768)   —   —   —   —

  Total current assets   1,014   (620)   (195)   199   (1)   198

INVESTMENT IN CABLE PROPERTIES:
 Property, plant and equipment, net   5,354   —   —   5,354   —   5,354
 Franchises, net   9,280   —   —   9,280   —   9,280

  Total investment in cable properties, net   14,634   —   —   14,634   —   14,634

OTHER NONCURRENT ASSETS   294   —   7   301   —   301

  Total assets  $ 15,942  $ (620)  $ (188)  $ 15,134  $ (1)  $ 15,133

LIABILITIES AND MEMBER’S DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 1,129  $ —  $ —  $ 1,129  $ (23)  $ 1,106
 Payables to related parties   90   —   —   90   —   90
 Liabilities held for sale   20   (20)   —   —   —   —

  Total current liabilities   1,239   (20)   —   1,219   (23)   1,196

LONG-TERM DEBT   19,012   (800)   148   18,360   (86)   18,274

NOTE PAYABLE — RELATED PARTY   3   —   —   3   —   3

DEFERRED MANAGEMENT FEES — RELATED PARTY   14   —   —   14   —   14

OTHER LONG-TERM LIABILITIES   359   —   —   359   —   359

MINORITY INTEREST   631   —   —   631   (442)   189

MEMBER’S DEFICIT:
 Member’s deficit   (5,318)   200   (336)   (5,454)   550   (4,904)
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   2   —   —   2   —   2

  Total member’s deficit   (5,316)   200   (336)   (5,452)   550   (4,902)

  Total liabilities and member’s deficit  $ 15,942  $ (620)  $ (188)  $ 15,134  $ (1)  $ 15,133

(a) Represents the elimination of assets and liabilities related to the disposition of certain cable systems in July and September 2006 and the related use of the
proceeds to repay amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility and for general corporate purposes. Adjustment to equity represents the expected
gain on the sale of the assets.

(b) Adjustment to cash represents use of cash to pay the cash portion of the consideration paid to repurchase the Charter convertible notes in the CCI
Exchange Offer. Adjustment to other assets represents the payment of approximately $7 million of fees. Adjustment to long-term debt represents the fair